Solenoid valve(5/2 way, 5/3 way)
4V100 Series
AilTAC
iAirTAC ^
- AirTAC
10
A B
/v*1\ ) />R P S

R P S R P S
A B
Ordering code
4V 1 10 06 A T
(1) (?) (3) 4 (5) 6 (7)
©Model ©Code © Valve type ©Port size ©Voltage
4V: Solenoid valve 1: 100 Series 10: Single solenoid 5/2 way M5: M5 A: AC220V
(5/2, 5/3 way) 20: Double solenoid 5/2 way 06: 1/8" B: DC24V
C: AC110V
E: AC24V
30C: Double solenoid 5/3 way
closed center
©Electrical entry
Blank: Terminal
I: Flying leads
©Thread type
No this code(M5)
T: NPT
30E: Double solenoid 5/3 way
exhaust center
30P: Double solenoid 5/3 way
pressure center
F: DC12V
[Note]: The wire length is 0.5m.
Please refer to 84 for manifold specification and the order way.
Specification
Model 4V110-M5
4V120-M5
4V130C-M5
4V130E-M5
4V130P-M5
4V110-06
4V120-06
4V130C-06
4V130E-06
4V130P-06
Fluid Air(to be filtered by 40pm filter element)
Acting Internal pilot or external pilot
Port size [Notel] In=Out=M5 In=Out=l/8"
Orifice size [Note4] 4V110-06,4V120-06:10.2mm2(Cv=0.6)
4V130C-06:8.6mm2(Cv=0.51)
Valve type 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position
Operating pressure 21~114psi(0.15~0.8MPa)
Proof pressure 175psi(1.2MPa)
Temperature -20~70°C
Material of body Aluminum alloy
Lubrication [Note2] Not required
Max.frequency [Note3] 5 cycle/sec 3cycle/sec 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec
Weight (g) 4V110-M5:120
4V120-M5:175 200 4V110-06:120
4V120-06:175 200
[Notel] NPT thread is available.
[Note2] Once lubricated air is used, continue with same medium to optimize valve life span.
Lubricants like ISO VG32 or equivalent are recommended.
[Note3] The maximum actuation frequency is in the no-load state.
[Note4] Equivalent orifice S and Cv are all calculated from the flow rate data.
AirTACSolenoid valve(5/2 way, 5/3 way)
4V100 Series
Coil specification
Item specification
Standard voltage AC220V AC110V AC24V DC24V DC12V
Scope of voltage AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power consumption 3.5VA 3.5VA 4.OVA 2.5W 2.5W
Protection IP65(DIN40050)
Temperature classification B Class
Electrical entry Terminal, Flying leads
Activating time 0.05 sec and below
Inner structure
4V110
©a
0
2 @
32 o o 1

WO 4^ WMI/̂
R P S R P S R P S
Ordering code
4V 2 10 08 A T
(I) (?) (?) 4 (5) 6 (7)
©Model ©Code © Valve type ©Port size © Voltage
4V: Solenoid valve 2: 200 Series
(5/2, 5/3 way)
I: Flying leads
[Note]: The wire length is 0.5m.
©Thread type
T: NPT
©Electrical entry
Blank: Terminal
10: Single solenoid 5/2 way
20: Double solenoid 5/2 way
30C: Double solenoid 5/3 way
closed center
30E: Double solenoid 5/3 way
exhaust center
30P: Double solenoid 5/3 way
pressure center
06^ 1/8"
08: 1/4"
A: AC220V
B: DC24V
C: AC110V
E: AC24V
F: DC12V
Please refer to 84 for manifold specification and the order way.
Specification
Model 4V210-06
4V220-06
4V230C-06
4V230E-06
4V230P-06
4V210-08
4V220-08
4V230C-08
4V230E-08
4V230P-08
Fluid Air(to be filtered by 40pm filter element)
Acting Internal pilot or external pilot
Port size [Notel] In=Out=Exhaust=l/8" In=Out=l/4" Exhaust=l/8"
Orifice size [Note4] 4V210-08,4V220-08:17.0mm2(Cv=1.0)
4V230C-08:13.6mm2(Cv=0.8)
Valve type 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position
Operating pressure 21~114psi(0.15~0.8MPa)
Operating pressure 175psi(1.2MPa)
Temperature -20~70°C
Material of body Aluminum alloy
Lubrication [Note2] Not required
Max. frequency [Note3] 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec 5 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec
Weight (g) 4V210-06:220
4V220-06:320 360 4V210-08:220
4V220-08:320 360
[Notel] NPT thread is available.
[Note2] Once lubricated air is used, continue with same medium to optimize valve life span.
Lubricants like ISO VG32 or equivalent are recommended.
[Note3] The maximum actuation frequency is in the no-load state.
[Note4] Equivalent orifice S and Cv are all calculated from the flow rate data.
ji
AirTACSolenoid valve(5/2 way, 5/3 way)
4V200 Series
Coil specification Product feature
Item specification

4V: Solenoid valve
(5/2, 5/3 way)
Ordering code
4V 3 10 10 A T
l 2 3 4 5 6 7
©Code
©Electrical entry
Blank: Terminal
I: Flying leads
[Note]: The wire length is 0.5m.
©Thread type
T: NPT
3: 300 Series
©Valve type
10: Single solenoid 5/2 way
20: Double solenoid 5/2 way
30C: Double solenoid 5/3 way
closed center
30E: Double solenoid 5/3 way
exhaust center
30P: Double solenoid 5/3 way
pressure center
© Port size
08: 1/4"
10: 3/8"
©Voltage
A: AC220V
B: DC24V
C: AC110V
E: AC24V
F: DC12V
Please refer to 84 for manifold specification and the order way.
Specification
Model 4V310-08
4V320-08
4V330C-08
4V330E-08
4V330P-08
4V310-10
4V320-10
4V330C-10
4V330E-10
4V330P-10
Fluid Air(to be filtered by 40pm filter element)
Acting Internal pilot or external pilot
Port size [Notel] In=Out=Exhaust=l/4" In=Out=3/8" Exhaust=l/4"
Orifice size [Note4] 4V310-10,4V320-10:28.0mm2(Cv=1.65)
4V330C-10:21.3mm2(Cv=1.25)
Valve type 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position
Operating pressure 21~114psi(0.15~0.8MPa)
Proof pressure 175psi(1.2MPa)
Temperature -20~70°C
Material of body Aluminum alloy
Lubrication [Note2] Not required
Max.frequency [Note3] 4 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec 4 cycle/sec 3 cycle/sec
Weight (g)
4V310-08:310
4V320-08:400 450 4V310-10:310
4V320-10:400 450
[Notel] NPT thread is available.
[Note2] Once lubricated air is used, continue with same medium to optimize valve life span.
Lubricants like ISO VG32 or equivalent are recommended.
[Note3] The maximum actuation frequency is in the no-load state.
[Note4] Equivalent orifice S and Cv are all calculated from the flow rate data.
ji
AirTACSolenoid valve(5/2 way, 5/3 way)
4V300 Series
Coil specification
Item specification

CTT4P ifeuiLUH 4ia
R P S R P S
Ordering code
4V 4 10 15 A T
(1) (2> (3) 4 (5) 6 (7)
©Model ©Code ©Valve type ©Port size ©Voltage
4V: Solenoid valve
(5/2, 5/3 way)
4: 400 Series
©Thread type
T: NPT
I: Flying leads
[Note]: The wire length is 0.5m.
©Electrical entry
Blank: Terminal
10: Single solenoid 5/2 way
20: Double solenoid 5/2 way
30C: Double solenoid 5/3 way
closed center
30E: Double solenoid 5/3 way
exhaust center
30P: Double solenoid 5/3 way
pressure center
A: AC220V
B: DC24V
C: AC110V
E: AC24V
F: DC12V
Please refer to 84 for manifold specification and the order way.
Specification
Model 4V410-15 4V420-15 4V430C-15 4V430E-15 4V430P-15
Fluid Air(to be filtered by 40pm filter element)
Acting Internal pilot or external pilot
Port size [Notel] In=Out=Exhaust=1/2"
Orifice size [Note4] 4V410-15,4V420-15:48.0mm2(Cv=2.82)
4V430C-15:40.0mm2(Cv= 2.35)
Valve type 5 port 2 position 5 port 3 position
Operating pressure 21~114psi(0.15~0.8MPa)
Proof pressure 175psi(1.2MPa)
Temperature -20~70°C
Material of body Aluminum alloy
Lubrication [Note2] Not required
Max. frequency [Note3] 3 cycle/sec
Weight (g) 590 720 770
[Notel] NPT thread is available.
[Note2] Once lubricated air is used, continue with same medium to optimize valve life span.
Lubricants like ISO VG32 or equivalent are recommended.
[Note3] The maximum actuation frequency is in the no-load state.
[Note4] Equivalent orifice S and Cv are all calculated from the flow rate data.
ji A
Solenoid valve(5/2 way, 5/3 way) AirTAC
4V400 Series
Coil specification
Item
Standard voltage
Scope of voltage
specification
AC220V AC110V AC24V DC24V DC12V
AC: ±15% DC: ±10%
Power consumption
Protection
4.5VA 4.5VA 5.OVA 3.0W 3.0W
IP65(DIN40050)
Temperature classification B Class
Electrical entry
Activating time
Terminal, Flying leads
0.05 sec and below
Inner structure
4V410
1
2
4 3 7 6

AilTAC
'' -
Ordering code
Ordering code for manifold 100M 5F T
® d
©Model ©Number of stations [Notel] ©Thread type
100M: 100 Series manifold IF: 1station T: NPT
200M: 200 Series manifold
300M: 300 Series manifold
400M: 400 Series manifold
2F: 2 station
3F: 3 station
16F: 16 station
Ordering code for blank plate P-100M-R2
(i) (?) (?)
©Kits ©Model ©Code
P: Kits 100M : 100 Series manifold R2: Blank plate for manifold
200M: 200 Series manifold
300M: 300 Series manifold
400M: 400 Series manifold
[Notel] 100M, 200M series have a maximum of 16 stations ;
300M series have a maximum of 12 stations;
400M series have a maximum of 8 stations.
[Note] 1. Ordering code contains the two parts of the manifold's and the blank plate's.
2.Manifold kits contains manifold, seal and screw;
3. Blank plate kits contains blank plate and screw.
Specification
Item\Manifold Model 100M 200M 300M 400M
Fluid Air(to be filtered by 40pm filter element)
Temperature -20~70°C
Adaptable valve's series 4V100 Series 4V200 Series 4V300 Series 4V400 Series
Product feature
1. It is available to integrate the direction control valves of the same series to form
valve group to save space and cost.
2. It is easy to examine when there are faults owning to the unified air intake and
exhaust and unified wiring.
3. Flexible combination and strong expansion capability can make any combination or
expansion of the numbers of direction control valves that are connected.
ii *
AirTACSolenoid valve(Accessories)
Manifold
Dimensions
With 4V solenoid valve
A
CQ
KA
<
CQ
U
CQ
r
O
CQ
111 ii ii ii ii imriri III n m 11 n
0
O
mm
G
m 1' 11IIin
<1
f
&
F
KB
OK
<$
•\
TFT
l
0
U LU O
Blanking
plate